Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Monday, 10 July 2023 16:17

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: Judge Van Der Schyff's roll , and main roll of Both Judge Van Der Schyff and Judge Bam.
Attachments: Roll and Directive Van der Schyff J FC Week 1 Term 3 2023.rtf;, UNOPPOSED FAMILY MATTERS 17 JULY

2023 JUDGE VAN DER SCHYFF J.rtf

General Manager

PRETORIA

. : g 427 (0) 12 203 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoriabar.coza
ADVOCATES Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 01

From: Sello Tshetlho <STshetlho@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, July 10, 2023 4:06 PM

To: ptabar@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; info <info@saflii.org>; management@hcadvocates.co.za; Elizabeth Ntuli
<ENtuli@judiciary.org.za>; admin@pabasa.co.za; rolls@jaa.org.za

Cc: jhbbar@law.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>;
communication@Ipc.org.za; Patrick Sibanyoni <PSibanyoni@judiciary.org.za>; viv@jaa.org.za

Subject: Judge Van Der Schyff's roll , and main roll of Both Judge Van Der Schyff and Judge Bam.

Good Afternoon counsel
Kindly receive rolls and directives for Judge Van Der Schyff.

Regards
Sello

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 JULY 2023

MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF J

Please note that the number allocated to the matter on the original Roll
is also reflected.

All unopposed divorces are enrolled to be dealt with on Monday, 17
July 2023, at 10h00 or as soon as the matters can be heard.

DIVORCES

1. [1] K VAN DEVENTER VS W VAN DEVENTER 048180/22
2. [3] TFOURIE VS D C FOURIE 003151/23
3. [5]J LHEYNEKE VS C S HEYNEKE 042761/22
4. [7] M GERMISHUIZEN VS D GERMISHUIZEN 002546/23
5. [9]1 M M BURGER VS J BURGER 036856/23
6. [11] T SCHEEPERS VS J SCHEEPERS 015676/23
7. [13] B G MARX VS H MORGAN 056457/22
8. [15] C BEZUDENHOUT VS P BEZUIDENHOUT 042962/23
9. [17] TAFELLON VS D DUNCAN 4637/20
10. [19] L MOLEFE VS D MAMUTSHAVHI 48174/20
11. [21] R A MOSHAPALO VS M S MOKGAKENG 46362/21

12. [23] B VAN DER MERWE VS Z VAN DER MERWE 44866/21



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

[25] M B NETSHIFHEFHE VS N NETSHIFHEFHE
[27] H MAPHOSA VS J M MAPHOSA
[29] G J MACDLAND VS R MACDONALD
[31] CSIMANGO VS G D BAHOLO
[33] M BLAKE VS J BLAKE

[35] J C PRETORIUS VS F P PRETORIUS
[37] E E KOURIE VS G M KOURIE

[39] P M MOHLOALE VS M RIFT

OPPOSED MATTERS

21.

22.

23.

24,

[41] D VAN NIEKERK VS J VAN NIEKERK
MATTER TO BE HEARD ON TUESDAY 18 JULY 2023 @ 10H00
[43] C F BIRKILL VS D BIRKILL
MATTER TO BE HEARD ON TUESDAY 18 JULY 2023 @ 10H00
[45] N SIWELA VS G M KEKANA
MATTER TO BE HEARD ON TUESDAY 18 JULY 2023 @ 10H00
[47] T RAULEKA VS Q TSHWANE

MATTER TO BE HEARD ON TUESDAY 18 JULY 2023 @ 10H00

010902/23
021660/23
015892/23
029014/23
036929/22
016372/22
028185/23

047049/22

63604/21

21601/20

25425/22

050184/23

On 10 JULY 2023 @ 15H15, THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT

DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

25.

26.

27.

[49] S TEN HAVE VS A ETEN HAVE

[51] D ROUX VS S CROUX

[53] TBOUWER VS H JONKER

060610/22
034877/23

037887/22



28. [55] T SIDNEY VS M MURIEL 013150/22
29. [57] P LABUSCHAGNE VS L LABUSCHAGNE 012124/22
30. [59] L KLEYNHANS VS D KLEYNHANS 007735/22
31. [61] M LINDEQUE VS D LINDEQUE 043998/23

DIRECTIVE

ALL matters allocated to Van der Schyff will be heard in open court, unless there is a
written email request for a virtual hearing, in which event reasons for the request must

be stated for consideration.
Two draft orders must be handed up.

Where the interests of minor children are involved, settlement agreements must be
endorsed by the Office of the Family Advocate. Settled divorce matters will also be dealt
with in open court, and evidence must be led. All the required documentation pertaining

to Rule 43 applications need to be filed timeously.

Counsel is requested to have regard to the ‘Widely Shared Note’ function on CaselLines

as queries may be raised using this function prior to the hearing date.

Communication with this office must be done byemail to Mr S Tshetlho

(stshetlho@judiciary.org.za).

All urgent matters must be uploaded to CaselLines. Judge Van der Schyff's
registrar must be contacted when urgent applications are to be allocated. The fact
that an application is allocated does not mean that the issue of urgency became

moot.

E van der Schyff

Judge of the High Court



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF J and Judge Bam

DIVORCES

1. KVAN DEVENTER VS W VAN DEVENTER 048180/22 (
2. A MAHARAJ VS N M MAHARAIJ 022547/22
3. TFOURIE VS D CFOURIE 003151/23
4. XMPANZA VS M MPANZA 019763/22
5. JLHEYNEKE VS C S HEYNEKE 042761/22
6. M G KRUGER VS H S KRUGER 23787/20

7. M GERMISHUIZEN VS D GERMISHUIZEN 002546/23



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

CUYsS

M M BURGER

N L NKOSI

T SCHEEPERS

F ROSSEAU

B G MARX

R MATSEBE

C BEZUDENHOUT

C DU RANDT

TA FELLON

T VAN NIEKERK

L MOLEFE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

F UYS

J BURGER

S RAMOKGOPA

J SCHEEPERS

A ROSSEAU

H MORGAN

T SEBESHO

P BEZUIDENHOUT

A DU RANDT

D DUNCAN

G F VAN NIEKERK

D MAMUTSHAVHI

045728/23

036856/23

38203/22

015676/23

49507/21

056457/22

001268/23

042962/23

58487/21

4637/20

032425/23

48174/20



20

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

. M L MASELESE

M THOMSON

J ELLERBECK

J HARMSE

H MAPHOSA

P WILLIAMS

G J MACDLAND

R DU PLESSIS

C SIMANGO

R A MOSHAPALO

B VAN DER MERWE

M B NETSHIFHEFHE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T MONAMA

M S MOKGAKENG

D THOMSON

Z VAN DER MERWE

G ELLERBECK

N NETSHIFHEFHE

T HARMSE

J M MAPHOSA

D WILLIAMS

R MACDONALD

B DU PLESSIS

G D BAHOLO

23103/21

46362/21

012444/23

44866/21

038727/22

010902/23

037653/23

021660/23

018616/22

015892/23

028558/22

029014/23



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

. PJVENTER

. M BLAKE

. P JANSE VAN RENSBURG

. JCPRETORIUS

. YIBRAHAM

. EEKOURIE

. BVAN ZYL

. P M MOHLOALE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C VENTER

J BLAKE

R JANSE VAN RENSBURG

F P PRETORIUS

M IBRAHIM

G M KOURIE

G VAN ZYL

M RIFT

041688/23

036929/22

20753/20

016372/22

50358/21

028185/23

008485/23

047049/22



RULE 43

40. V P BURMESTER

41. D VAN NIEKERK

42. S MABUYA

43. C F BIRKILL

OTHER FAMILY MATTERS

44. M BOLAO

45. N SIWELA

46. EX PARTE: T DU PREEZ

47. T RAULEKA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M BURMESTER

J VAN NIEKERK

T E MABUYA

D BIRKILL

S QALAZA

G M KEKANA

Q TSHWANE

031116/23

63604/21

70649/19

21601/20

016501/22

25425/22

000339/23

050184/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

M WOLMARANS

STEN HAVE

D CROOBY

D ROUX

V THAKUR

T BOUWER

R JHAGARO

T SIDNEY

K G SELEKA

P LABUSCHAGNE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A WOLMARANS

A ETEN HAVE

S SCROOBY

S CROUX

M NEFDT

H JONKER

T RYBACHOK

M MURIEL

S SELEKA

L LABUSCHAGNE

033726/23

060610/22

035214/23

034877/23

002368/23

037887/22

038223/23

013150/22

022940/23

012124/22



58. M BOTHA

59. L KLEYNHANS

60. M NGOEPE

61. M LINDEQUE

62. T SINGOMATLHABE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

LJ KRIEL

D KLEYNHANS

T M NGOEPE

D LINDEQUE

A CHAVALALA

023187/23

007735/22

033345/23

043998/23

028389/23
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