Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Monday, 10 July 2023 16:17

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: Judge Van Der Schyff's roll , and main roll of Both Judge Van Der Schyff and Judge Bam.

Attachments: Roll and Directive Van der Schyff J FC Week 1 Term 3 2023.rtf; UNOPPOSED FAMILY MATTERS 17 JULY

2023 JUDGE VAN DER SCHYFF J.rtf



Etienne Cilliers General Manager

+27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoriabar.co.za Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 018

From: Sello Tshetlho <STshetlho@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, July 10, 2023 4:06 PM

To: ptabar@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; info <info@saflii.org>; management@hcadvocates.co.za; Elizabeth Ntuli

<ENtuli@judiciary.org.za>; admin@pabasa.co.za; rolls@jaa.org.za

Cc: jhbbar@law.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; communication@lpc.org.za; Patrick Sibanyoni <PSibanyoni@judiciary.org.za>; viv@jaa.org.za **Subject:** Judge Van Der Schyff's roll , and main roll of Both Judge Van Der Schyff and Judge Bam.

Good Afternoon counsel

Kindly receive rolls and directives for Judge Van Der Schyff.

Regards Sello

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 JULY 2023

MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF J

Please note that the number allocated to the matter on the original Roll is also reflected.

All unopposed divorces are enrolled to be dealt with on Monday, 17 July 2023, at 10h00 or as soon as the matters can be heard.

DIVORCES

1. [1] K VAN DEVENTER	VS	W VAN DEVENTER	048180/22
2. [3] T FOURIE	VS	D C FOURIE	003151/23
3. [5] J L HEYNEKE	VS	C S HEYNEKE	042761/22
4. [7] M GERMISHUIZEN	VS	D GERMISHUIZEN	002546/23
5. [9] M M BURGER	VS	J BURGER	036856/23
6. [11] T SCHEEPERS	VS	J SCHEEPERS	015676/23
7. [13] B G MARX	VS	H MORGAN	056457/22
8. [15] C BEZUDENHOUT	VS	P BEZUIDENHOUT	042962/23
9. [17] T A FELLON	VS	D DUNCAN	4637/20
10. [19] L MOLEFE	VS	D MAMUTSHAVHI	48174/20
11. [21] R A MOSHAPALO	VS	M S MOKGAKENG	46362/21
12. [23] B VAN DER MERWE	VS	Z VAN DER MERWE	44866/21

13. [25] M B NETSHIFHEFHE	VS	N NET	TSHIFHEFHE	010902/23
14. [27] H MAPHOSA	VS	JMN	1APHOSA	021660/23
15. [29] G J MACDLAND	VS	R MA	CDONALD	015892/23
16. [31] C SIMANGO	VS	G D B	AHOLO	029014/23
17. [33] M BLAKE	VS	J BLAI	KE	036929/22
18. [35] J C PRETORIUS	VS	F P PF	RETORIUS	016372/22
19. [37] E E KOURIE	VS	G M k	COURIE	028185/23
20. [39] P M MOHLOALE	VS	M RIF	Т	047049/22
OPPOSED MATTERS				
21. [41] D VAN NIEKERK	VS	J VAN	NIEKERK	63604/21
MATTER TO BE HEARD ON TUE	SDAY 1	8 JULY 2	2023 @ 10H00	
22. [43] C F BIRKILL		VS	D BIRKILL	21601/20
MATTER TO BE HEARD ON TUE	SDAY 1	8 JULY 2	2023 @ 10H00	
23. [45] N SIWELA		VS	G M KEKANA	25425/22
MATTER TO BE HEARD ON TUE	SDAY 1	8 JULY 2	2023 @ 10H00	
24. [47] T RAULEKA		VS	Q TSHWANE	050184/23
MATTER TO BE HEARD ON TUESDAY 18 JULY 2023 @ 10H00				
On 10 JULY 2023 @ 15H15, THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT				
DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE				

VS

VS

VS

A ETEN HAVE

S C ROUX

H JONKER

060610/22

034877/23

037887/22

25. [49] S TEN HAVE

26. [51] D ROUX

27. [53] T BOUWER

28. [55] T SIDNEY	VS	M MURIEL	013150/22
29. [57] P LABUSCHAGNE	VS	L LABUSCHAGNE	012124/22
30. [59] L KLEYNHANS	VS	D KLEYNHANS	007735/22
31. [61] M LINDEQUE	VS	D LINDEQUE	043998/23

DIRECTIVE

- ALL matters allocated to Van der Schyff will be heard in open court, unless there is a written email request for a virtual hearing, in which event reasons for the request must be stated for consideration.
- 2. Two draft orders must be handed up.
- 3. Where the interests of minor children are involved, settlement agreements must be endorsed by the Office of the Family Advocate. Settled divorce matters will also be dealt with in open court, and evidence must be led. All the required documentation pertaining to Rule 43 applications need to be filed timeously.
- 4. Counsel is requested to have regard to the 'Widely Shared Note' function on CaseLines as queries may be raised using this function prior to the hearing date.
- 5. Communication with this office must be done by **email** to Mr S Tshetlho (stshetlho@judiciary.org.za).
- 6. All urgent matters must be uploaded to CaseLines. Judge Van der Schyff's registrar must be contacted when urgent applications are to be allocated. The fact that an application is allocated does not mean that the issue of urgency became moot.

E van der Schyff Judge of the High Court

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF J and Judge Bam

DIVORCES

1.	K VAN DEVENTER	VS	W VAN DEVENTER	048180/22 (
2.	A MAHARAJ	VS	N M MAHARAJ	022547/22
3.	T FOURIE	VS	D C FOURIE	003151/23
4.	X MPANZA	VS	M MPANZA	019763/22
5.	J L HEYNEKE	VS	C S HEYNEKE	042761/22
6.	M G KRUGER	VS	H S KRUGER	23787/20
7.	M GERMISHUIZEN	VS	D GERMISHUIZEN	002546/23

8.	C UYS	VS	F UYS	045728/23
9.	M M BURGER	VS	J BURGER	036856/23
10.	N L NKOSI	VS	S RAMOKGOPA	38203/22
11.	T SCHEEPERS	VS	J SCHEEPERS	015676/23
12.	F ROSSEAU	VS	A ROSSEAU	49507/21
13.	B G MARX	VS	H MORGAN	056457/22
14.	R MATSEBE	VS	T SEBESHO	001268/23
15.	C BEZUDENHOUT	VS	P BEZUIDENHOUT	042962/23
16.	C DU RANDT	VS	A DU RANDT	58487/21
17.	T A FELLON	VS	D DUNCAN	4637/20
18.	T VAN NIEKERK	VS	G F VAN NIEKERK	032425/23
19.	L MOLEFE	VS	D MAMUTSHAVHI	48174/20

20. M L MASELESE	VS	T MONAMA	23103/21
21. R A MOSHAPALO	VS	M S MOKGAKENG	46362/21
22. M THOMSON	VS	D THOMSON	012444/23
23. B VAN DER MERWE	VS	Z VAN DER MERWE	44866/21
24. J ELLERBECK	VS	G ELLERBECK	038727/22
25. M B NETSHIFHEFHE	VS	N NETSHIFHEFHE	010902/23
26. J HARMSE	VS	T HARMSE	037653/23
27. H MAPHOSA	VS	J M MAPHOSA	021660/23
28. P WILLIAMS	VS	D WILLIAMS	018616/22
29. G J MACDLAND	VS	R MACDONALD	015892/23
30. R DU PLESSIS	VS	B DU PLESSIS	028558/22
31. C SIMANGO	VS	G D BAHOLO	029014/23

32. P J VENTER	VS	C VENTER	041688/23
33. M BLAKE	VS	J BLAKE	036929/22
34. P JANSE VAN RENSBURG	VS	R JANSE VAN RENSBURG	20753/20
35. J C PRETORIUS	VS	F P PRETORIUS	016372/22
36. Y IBRAHAM	VS	M IBRAHIM	50358/21
37. E E KOURIE	VS	G M KOURIE	028185/23
38. B VAN ZYL	VS	G VAN ZYL	008485/23
39. P M MOHLOALE	VS	M RIFT	047049/22

RULE 43

40. V P BURMESTER	VS	M BURMESTER	031116/23
41. D VAN NIEKERK	VS	J VAN NIEKERK	63604/21
42. S MABUYA	VS	T E MABUYA	70649/19
43. C F BIRKILL	VS	D BIRKILL	21601/20
OTHER FAMILY MATTERS			
44. M BOLAO	VS	S QALAZA	016501/22
45. N SIWELA	VS	G M KEKANA	25425/22
46. EX PARTE: T DU PREEZ			000339/23
47. T RAULEKA	VS	Q TSHWANE	050184/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

48. M WOLMARANS	VS	A WOLMARANS	033726/23
49. S TEN HAVE	VS	A ETEN HAVE	060610/22
50. D CROOBY	VS	S SCROOBY	035214/23
51. D ROUX	VS	S C ROUX	034877/23
52. V THAKUR	VS	M NEFDT	002368/23
53. T BOUWER	VS	H JONKER	037887/22
54. R JHAGARO	VS	Т RYBACHOK	038223/23
55. T SIDNEY	VS	M MURIEL	013150/22
56. K G SELEKA	VS	S SELEKA	022940/23
57. P LABUSCHAGNE	VS	L LABUSCHAGNE	012124/22

58. M BOTHA	VS	L J KRIEL	023187/23
59. L KLEYNHANS	VS	D KLEYNHANS	007735/22
60. M NGOEPE	VS	T M NGOEPE	033345/23
61. M LINDEQUE	VS	D LINDEQUE	043998/23
62. T SINGOMATLHABE	VS	A CHAVALALA	028389/23